YHW125-3 (Ex) Explosionproof PTZ Camera Manual Book
Ver: 2.3
EX mark:
Certificate  No.:
License:
ExdⅡCT6 / DIP A20 TA, T6
CNEx10.1195
XK06-014-00898

auto heating system can adapt itself for hazardous area applications
2. TECHINICAL
2.1 Type Code
  SVEX   W     125-3     E x
Explosionproof
Design No.
Series No,
Veilux
2.2 Certificate
Ex Mark ExdⅡCT6 / DIP A20TA, T6
Ex Certificate CNEx10.1195
SVEX-W125-3 (Ex) Explosion proof PTZ Camera Manual
Book
Ver: 2.3
5
License XK06-014-00898
2.3 Electric Data
Input voltage 100~240VAC
Working current < 1A
Power consumption 85 W
Electric connection 6-core cable for video, power and control signal
Communication RS-485
Communication speed multiple, could be set, factory set as 4800bps
Communication protocol multiple, could be set, factory set as Pelco D
Prepositioning 128
Preposition error ≤0.1°
Auto-heating work while temperature under -10℃
2.4 Camera Data
Brand HITACHI
Type VK-S858EN
Mode PAL
Scan Line scan
CCD 1/4” CCD
Line Scan 15.625KHz
Site scan 50Hz
Pixel 470,000/795(H) x 596(V)
Lens High performance /23X optic zoom / auto focus / F1.6, f=3.6～82.8mm
Min focus 0.01m（wide）/ 1.0m（tele）
View angle 54°（wide）/ 2.5°（tele）
Low Lux 0.1Lux（color）/ 0.01Lux（black）
TVL 540（color）/ 600（black/white）
SNR > 50dB
Video output BNC joint / 1.0±0.2Vp-p / 75Ω
2.5 Mechanical
Material Stainless 304 or 316L
IP level IP68
Pan 360° continuous
Tilt ±90°±2°
SVEX-W125-3 (Ex) Explosion proof PTZ Camera Manual
Book
Ver: 2.3
6
Pan speed 0.1°/S~25°/S
Tilt speed 0.1°/S~25°/S
Unit weight 27Kg
Ship weight 30Kg
Mounting fixed bracket, base and pole
2.6 Environmental
Air pressure 86～106KPa
Environment temperature -40℃~+60℃
Relative humidity U95%RH (+25℃)
2.7 Dimension
Unit：mm
P1. SVEX-W125-3 out
dimension
2.8 Mounting Size
6-Ø8.
unit：mm
P2. camera bottom fix hole on diameter 216mm round
SVEX-W125-3 (Ex) Explosion proof PTZ Camera Manual
Book
Ver: 2.3
3. INSTALLATION